

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0018-59-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 18 Ottobre 2017 17:17:45

MTA

Societa' : ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI

Identificativo : 94891

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ASSGENERN02 - AMENDOLAGINE

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 18 Ottobre 2017 17:17:45

Data/Ora Inizio : 18 Ottobre 2017 17:17:46

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Statement after Board of Directors

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



10.18.2017 PRESS RELEASE

Statement after Board of Directors

Milan – Assicurazioni Generali Board of Directors, chaired by Gabriele Galateri di Genola, has decided on the proposal of the Group CEO - and following the positive opinion of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee – on the appointment of Isabelle Conner, Group Chief Marketing & Customer Officer and Monica Alessandra Possa, Group Chief HR & Organization Officer to the Group Management Committee (GMC). The Board of Directors has resolved to terminate by mutual agreement the working relationship with Valter Trevisani, Group Chief Insurance Officer (GCInsO). The Managing Director and Group CEO, Philippe Donnet, will assume with immediate effect the role on an interim basis. Mr. Trevisani will leave the Group on 31 October 2017.

The Group CEO Philippe Donnet said: "I thank Valter Trevisani for his profound commitment and for the great work he accomplished at Generali and I am happy to announce the expansion of the GMC with the addition of two excellent professionals, who are responsible for Marketing and HR, which are functions of strategic importance to the Group".

It should be noted that the Group Chief Insurance Officer is a related party of the Company as he is a manager with strategic responsibilities. The conditions for the termination of the working relationship were approved by the Appointments and Remuneration Committee and are in line with the Group Remuneration policy approved by Shareholder's meeting and do not exceed the materiality thresholds set out in article 4(1)(a) of Consob Regulation 17221/2010.

As of today, Valter Trevisani holds 28.577 shares in Assicurazioni Generali SpA.

Media Relations T +39.02.48248884 T +39.02.48248329 media@generali.com

Investor Relations T +39.040.671402 <u>ir@generali.com</u>

www.generali.com



THE GENERALI GROUP

Generali is an independent, Italian Group, with a strong international presence. Established in 1831, it is among the world's leading insurers and it is present in over 60 countries with total premium income exceeding € 70 billion in 2016. With over 74,000 employees in the world, and 55 million clients, the Group has a leading position in Western Europe and an increasingly significant presence in the markets of Central and Eastern Europe and in Asia. In 2017 Generali Group was included among the most sustainable companies in the world by the Corporate Knights ranking.



Numero di Pagine: 4